Oral Surgery Unit of Mulago Hospital, Kampala, Uganda.

METHODOLOGY: A six-month prospective study was conducted. Data collected included socio-demographic factors, type and 

etiology of injury, additional fractures, and post-surgery complications.

RESULTS: One hundred thirty-two (132) cases ranging from 5-70 yrs of age were reported, with a male: female ratio of 7.7:1. 

The 21-30 yr age group was the largest, comprising 51.51% of cases (n=68). Road traffic accidents contributed to 56.06% (n=74) 

of fractures. In total, 66% of the sample (n=87) suffered isolated mandibular fractures.